ces in New York, New York, U.S.A., hereby... - 

uador, as his atjorney in fact with enough powers 

cl Answer .. claims and fulfill with the 
corresponding obligations, in accordance with article * 

“six, first paragraph of the Codified Companies Law 

ublished in Official Registry three hundred and 

twelve (312) of November five, nineteen ninety nine. 

“The attomey in Tact shall mter 

=-  circumstances, be held responsible for the obligations - 
e. .of the foreign company which he represents, in 

accordance with article 6 last paragraph added by the 

Reformatory Law of the Companies Law, published 
in Official Registry five hundred and ninety one (591) 

- + Of May fifteen, two thousand and nine. 

The attoney in fact may substitute this power of 
attorney. 

LEX GALAPAGOS PARTNERS l, LLC, by' 

STATE OF NEW YORK 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK . 

On this 17 day of March, ON 
Juan Flaim to me know tof be- “individual

[...]

f 
noventa y nueve. El apoderado -: «gl a 

-motivo. personalmente — resp.- mer y corp 
obligaciones de” la compañía ++'-:* ml bar ci 
representan, de conformidad cor . dl E 

último añadido por la Ley Reto ll a 
Compañías, publicada en el * Ñ ho ho 
quinientos noventa y uno (591) de :. :a 

dos mil nueve. 

El apoderado podrá sustituir este px 

a MOS P: 
LEX ORLAPAGOS PARTNERS : --<áf 

Firmado PonlJuan Elis” 

Firma: 

Fecha: . .

w "2 Of ATTORNEY : 

+X GALAPAGOS PARTNERS 

” incorporated under the laws of

[...]

Guarderas-[zquierdo de Quito, Ecuador, como su 

apoderado con amplios poderes para: 

1. Contestar demandas y cumplir con las 
obligaciones respectivas, conforme el artículo seis 

inciso primero de la Ley de Compañías Codificada, 

publicada en el Registro Oficial trescientos doce 
(312) de cinco de noviembre de mil novecientos 

noventa y nueve. El apoderado no será por ningún 

motivo personalmente responsable de las 

obligaciones de la compañía extranjera a la cual 

representan, de conformidad con el artículo 6 inciso 

último añadido por la Ley Reformatoria a la Ley de